103
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Do not solder the cable to the crimp
points of the receptacle.
Ordering example
K  S  –  0  7  5   3  5  K
0   7   5S   K   S 3      0   6 1   3   0 A A2   0 0   0
Receptacle:
Test probe:
Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
at working
stroke (dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
  9
,1
 [.
35
8]
SKS-075 in
KS-075 35 K
  ø 1,45 [.057]    ø 1,32 [.052]
  1,5 [.059]
  19,5 [.768]
KS-075 35 K
  ø 1 [.039]    ø 0,64 [.025]    ø s.tbl.    ø 0,38 [.015]
  2,5 [.098]    1,3 [.051]    5,2 [.205]
  30 [1.181]
  ø 0,6 [.024] (peek)
SKS-075